TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage IQ, Inc.		10/20/2011	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecova, Inc.
Street Address:	1313 North Atlantic
Internal Address:	Suite 5000
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85442369	SEE MORE, SAVE MORE, SUSTAIN MORE	
Serial Number:	85442698	TRUTH IN ENERGY	
Serial Number:	85442700	TOTAL ENERGY AND SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3442861	ADVANTAGE IQ	
Registration Number:	3370738	ADVANTAGEIQ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

509.324.9256 Phone:

Email: trademarks@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Wadkins

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave., Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0544

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IQ1-0038TMUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Wadkins	
Signature:	/Daniel M. Wadkins/	
Date:	04/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ecova Filed Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=Ecova Filed Name Change Documents#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0545



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA The State of Washington

Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its scal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of.

ADVANTAGE IQ, INC.

Changing name to ECOVA, INC.

as filed in this office on October 20, 2011.

October 20, 2011 Date:



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

*11111177

REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0546



Washington Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

Por Ploki Corporation - Amendment

Filing Fee	\$30.00	
Filing Fee	with Expedited Service \$80	0

This Box Fox Office Use Only

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

OCT 20 2011

STATE OF WASHINGTON

	angainant		
Service \$80.00	UBI Number:	601668881	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
Chapter 238.10 RCV
SECTION 1
NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)
ADVANTAGE IQ, INC.
SECTION 2
October 19, 2011
AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: October 19, 2011
SECTION 3
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check goe of the following)
Board of Directors (chareholder action was not required)
Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW
☐ Incorporators (chareholder ection was not required)
SECTION 4
AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessery, attech additional information)
Change name of corporation to "Ecova, Inc."
SECTION 5
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)
☑ Upon filing by the Secretary of State
Specific Date:(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Adicles of
Amendment have been filled by the Office of the Secretary of State)
SECTION 6
SIGNATURE (see instructions page)
SIGNATURE (see instructions page) first document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct. Visit (4pth 1914 - 5 × 1) - Green (4 mm) (4/19/11 4/1
Classes Records Records
Signature Printed Name/Title Cate Priorita 1200000

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/06/2012 REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0547